

O.S. No. 582/2008

ORDERS ON I.A.NO.5

The plaintiff has filed I.A.No. 5 U/O. 1 Rule 10(2) R/w. Sec.151 of C.P.C. by seeking to implead proposed defendant No.3 and 4.

The notices of I.A.No. 5 was issued by R.P.A.D. to the proposed defendant No.3 and 4 are returned as unclaimed by them and therefore, the service held sufficient.

Since the proposed defendant No.3 and 4 did not appear to file any objections for impleading them as additional defendants and therefore, the Court proceeds to pass the following;

ORDER

I.A.No. 5 filed U/o. 1 Rule 10(2)
R/w. Sec.151 of C.P.C. is allowed.

The plaintiff shall amend the
plaint by showing defendants
No.3 and 4 in the cause title and
the plaintiff shall take the
summons on the defendant No.3
and 4 by furnishing amended
plaint copies, P.F., in the office.

Returnable by: 30-11-2021.

**Prl. Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Devanahalli.**