

O.S.No.582/2008

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

- 1) Whether the defendants No.1 & 2 prove that, during the lifetime of Late. Venkateshappa, he has purchased the property under a Registered Sale Deed dated 06.06.2007 and he has executed the Gift Deed in favour of his daughter Smt. Shweta on 24.11.2016?
- 2) Whether the defendants No.1 & 2 further prove that, along with her minor children, Smt. Shweta had sold the property in favour of Sri. Nalluri Shravya under Registered Sale Deed dated 03.09.2020 and the purchaser is not made as a party in the suit?

Place : Devanahalli
Dated : 06.10.2023

**(MADHUSUDHANA.D.K.)
Prl. Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Devanahalli.**